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STATUS OF M.G. ANTARRASHTRIYA HINDI VISHWAVIDYALAYA
Singh Dr. Raghuvansh Prasad

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the status of the Mahatma Gandhi Antarrashtriya Hindi Vishwavidyalaya in Wardha;

(b) whether the objective to set up this university is not being fulfilled;

(c) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the action taken/proposed to be taken by the Government to achieve the desired objective?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): The Mahatma Gandhi Antarrashtriya Hindi Vishwavidyalaya, (MGAHV), Wardha, is a Central University established under the Mahatma Gandhi Antarrashtriya Hindi Vishwavidyalaya Act, 1996. The University is governed by the said Act and the Statutes and Ordinances made thereunder.

(b) & (c): As per the information received from MGAHV, Wardha, the University endeavours to fulfil its objectives through various teaching and research programmes as well as activities like publications, creation o f audio-visual aids, national and international seminars and assisting teachers o f foreign universities in developing curriculum, course material and tools necessary for teaching Hindi as a foreign language. Pursuance of the objectives of the University under the control, supervision and guidelines of the Statutory bodies is an ongoing process.

(d): In view of the above, the question does not arise.
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